IPL Part # 795901

asport

o
o
o
AN
o
o]
: LE PROVINCIAL S2
(O]
2
3 (NZ & AUST)
NZ AUST
% LE PROVINCIAL Firebox 995901 995900
7 995924
@Q (Christchurch Clean Air Zone)
FASCIA With Ash Shelf With Fan With Fan
Part Numbers  (N2Z) (N2) (AUST)
Matt Black 995904 995912 995902
Matt Black 995930 995932 995931 From Serial Number 3011009
Coffee 995905 986913 995903
Forest Green 995906 995914
Satin Brown 995917
Slate Grey 995908 995915
Fawn 995918
L From Serial Number 3001564 )

ASH SHELF WITH FAN

Issue B
September 2000
IPL Part # 795901




LE PROVINCIAL S2

IVIasport]

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position Page 2



IVIasport]

LE PROVINCIAL S2

ltem Part Description Qty | ltem Part Description Qty
No No No No

1 795030 Frame Assy 12 986148  Spacer-Grille 8
- Metallic Black 1 |13 795087  Grille-7 Louvre - Black 1

e 795097  Frame Assy - Matt Black 1 |+ 795096  Grille-7 Louvre - Black 1
- From Serial Number 3011009 - From Serial Number 3011009

e 795031 Frame Assy - Coffee 1 |14 795074  Door Assy Complete

e 795032  Frame Assy - Forest Green 1 - Matt Black

e 795033 Frame Assy - Satin Brown 1 (includes item nos. 11 - 23) 1

e 795034 Frame Assy - Slate Grey 1 |+ 795075  Door Assy Complete

e 795058  Frame Assy - Fawn 1 - Coffee 1

2 795099  Grille Assy (Black) 1|« 795076 Door Assy Complete

3 795029 . Grille-7 Louvre, Top - Black - Forest Green 1

1 e 795077  Door Assy Complete

e 795096 ¢ Grille-7 Louvre, - Black 1 - Satin Brown 1
- From Serial Number 3011009| ¢+ 795078  Door Assy Complete

4 795008 e« Trim-Fascia - Gold 1 - Slate Grey 1

5 503429 e«Rivet-Pop3.2Diax48 6 |« 795079 Door Assy Complete

6 795046 Shelf-Ash - Matt Black 1 - Fawn 1

e 795047 < Shelf-Ash - Coffee 1 |15 795040 < Panel-Door - Matt Black 1

e 795048  + Shelf-Ash - Forest Green 1 |+ 795041 - Panel-Door - Coffee 1

e 795049 e« Shelf-Ash - Satin Brown 1 [¢ 795042 < Panel-Door - Forest Green 1

e 795056 < Shelf-Ash - Slate Grey 1 |e 795043 < Panel-Door - Satin Brown 1

7 584581 < Badge-Masport - Gold 1|« 795044 < Panel-Door - Slate Grey 1

8 503381 « Push Fix-Spire 2 |« 795059 - Panel-Door - Fawn 1

9 795060 Fan Box (Without Fan) 16 503001 e« Nut-Spire 2
- Matt Black 1 |17 795065 < Seal Kit-Door Glass 1

e 795061 Fan Box - Coffee 1 984765 < Handle Assy-Door 1

e 795062 Fan Box - Forest Green 1 |18 795003 e+ Glass -5 x 458 x 243

e 795066  Fan Box - Satin Brown 1 - ¢/w Seal 1

795067 Fan Box - Slate Grey 1 |19 995025 -« Retainer 1

e 795057 Fan Box - Fawn 1|20 795035 » Seal-Door 1

e 995069 Fan Box (With Fan) 21 584579 e« Handle-Door Catch 1
(Includes 8, 24-26) 22 984749 . Shaft-Door Catch
- Matt Black 1 - Black Chrome 1

e 995070 Fan Box - Coffee 1 |23 986547 < Spindle-Door Catch 1

e 995071 Fan Box - Forest Green 1 |24 501704 +Washer-Flat, 10 x21x1.66

e« 995072 Fan Box - Satin Brown 1 |25 984571 « Latch-Door Catch 1

e 995073 Fan Box - Slate Grey 1|26 503529 < Nut, M10 1

e 995068 Fan Box - Fawn 1 |27 501480 e+ Screw, S/T8x0.5 2

10 501069  Screw, S/T 8 x 5/8" 4 |28 795281  Fan Assy Complete 1

11 501309 Rivet-Pop 3.2 Dia x 9.0 8

Bold Text Assemblies

Bulleted Text

ltems included in Assemblies

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.

Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position

Page 3



IVIasport]

LE PROVINCIAL S2

AUSTRALITA &

26
CHRISTCHURCH CLEAN AIR ZONE

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.

Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position

Page 4



LE PROVINCIAL S2

IVIasport]

Item Part Description Qty| ltem Part Description Qty
No No No No
1 986502 Firebox-Top 1| 22 586162 Knob-AirControl 1
2 786680 Firebox-Back - NZ 1| 23 986515 Hinge Assy 1
e 986308 Firebox-Back - AUST 1| 24 987541 Plate-Base Air 1
3 786648 Firebox-Side, RH 1| 25 986541 Heatshield-Bottom 1
4 786647 Firebox-Side, LH 1| 26 986509 Base Assy 1
5 786681 Firebox-Bottom 1| 27 501767 Rivet-Pop 3.2 Dia x 3.2 20
6 786800 Firebox-Front 1| 28 503003 Screw, S/T 1/4"x 0.5 8
7 585405 Insulation-Outer Case, 29 503272 Rivet-Pop 4.8 Dia x 4.8 12
Rockwool - NZ Only 1|30 501685 Screw, Set M8 x 30 8
8 986510 Case-Outer, Rear 1| 31 795081 Board-Fire, Back - NZ
9 986513 Case-Outer, Top 1 20 x 223 x 270 2
10 786109 Baffle-Firebox 1|. 586113 Brick-Fire, Back - AUST
984090 Plug Assy 25x223 x 170 2
(includes item nos. e 795085 Board-Fire, Back
11-12, 30, 43) 1 20 x 290 x 223 2
11 684089 Plug - 34 Dia 4 (Christchurch Clean Air Zone) 2
12 502093 Washer, Flat 8 x 42 x 3 4| 32 501682 Nut, Hex M6 14
13 986436 Tube-Secondary Air - Straight 33 500374 Washer, Flat 1/4" 14
e 995083 Tube-Secondary Air - Straight 34 503008 Pin-Tension 8.0 x 20 4
(Christchurch Clean Air Zone) 35 501815 Screw, Set M6 x 35 4
14 984598 Rod-Tie M6 4| 36 503336 Screw, S/T M6 x 25 2
15 986146 Cover-Secondary Air 2 | 37 500848 Washer, Flat 3/16" 2
16 986511 Case-Outer, RH Side 1| 38 986516 Pin-Door Catch 1
17 986512 Case-Outer, LH Side 1| 39 786501 Brick-Fire, Side
18 995000 Deflector-Primary Air - AUST 1 15 x 170 x 223 2
e 995080 Deflector-Primary Air - NZ 1|. 795084 Brick-Fire, Side
19 995090 Slide-Air Inlet 1 20 x 190 x 223 2
e 995092 Slide-Air Inlet (Christchurch Clean Air Zone)
(Christchurch Only) 1| 40 586167 Rivet-Pop 4.0 Dia x 4.8 2
795045 Air Slide Assy 41 503004 Screw, CSK No. 8 x 5/8" 1
(includes item nos. 42 006025 Washer, Flat 5/16" 1
19, 21, 22 40, 41, 49) 1] 43 501602 Nut, Hex M8 9
Air Slide Assy 44 501597 Screw, Set M8 x 20 2
795092 (includes item nos. 45 501962 Screw, Set M6 x 30 4
19, 21, 22 40, 41, 49) 46 586439 Pin-Retaining,
(Christchurch Only) 1 Secondary Air Tube 2
20 995022 Plate-Back Meter 11D Hole 586439 Pin-Retaining,
- Christchurch Clean Air Zone 1 Secondary Air Tube
995023 Plate-Back Meter 2ID Hole 1 (Christchurch Clean Air Zone) 1
e 995023 Plate-Back Meter 47 995091 Spacer-Air Slide 2
-OvernightBurn 1| 48 585223 Spring-Compression, Air Inlet 2
21 995020 Extension-Air Slide 1| 49 995082 Channel-Brick, Retainer 1

Bold Text
Bulleted Text

Assemblies
Iltems included in Assemblies

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position Page 5



LE PROVINCIAL S2

150mm Flue Kit
(to suit Provincial)
Contains:

3 x 1200mm lengths of Stainless Steel Flue

1 x 600mm length of Stainless Steel Flue

1 x 600mm length of Galvanised Outer Shield, 250mm Dia.
1 x Anti Down Draught Cowl

1 x Casing Cover

1 x top Flue Spacer Bracket

NZ ONLY

Part No: 551460

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position Page 6



IVIasport]

LE PROVINCIAL S2

Item
No Part No Description Qty
NOT ILLUSTRATED
585416  Bag-Fire Bedding Sand (Firebox) 1
584048  Tube-Maniseal (Firebox) 1
593000  Owners Manual 1
795089 Kit-Conversion - Christhcurch 1
ACCESSORIES
586593 Booster-Hot Water - Lion 1
586202  Paint-Touch Up - Matt Black 1
556123 Paint-Touch Up - Matt Black - From serial Number 3001009 1
586208 Paint-Touch Up - Coffee 1
586204  Paint-Touch Up - Forest Green 1
586201  Paint-Touch Up - Satin Brown 1
586215  Paint-Touch Up - Slate Grey 1
586063  Paint-Touch Up - Fawn 1

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.

Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position

Page 7



